ACTION SHEET ARISING FROM THE JOINT HOUSING /PLANNING LEAD MEMBER BRIEFING

HELD ON 16th DECEMBER  , 2008

Meeting commenced:
  12 Noon.

        "
              ended:
  12.10 p.m.
PRESENT:
Councillor Peter Connor - in the Chair

Dave Evans , Bob Osborne  and Rob Pickering  
APOLOGY FOR ABSENCE : Councillor Derek Antrobus
	Item No./Subject
	Action Required
	Responsible Officer



	1.Action Sheet Arising from the
 Planning Lead Member Briefing
 held on 16th September , 2008   

	Action sheet approved. 

	

	2. Exclusion of the Public  

3. Key Decisions ( Part 2)

· Ordsall Development Framework:  Extensions to development agreements.
· Acquisition of Jubilee Convenience Store, Tatton Street Ordsall
· Ordsall Development Framework: Disposal of Former Radclyffe School Site

	RESOLVED THAT , under section 100A(4) of the Local Government Act 1972, the public be excluded from the meeting for the following items of business on the ground that they involve the likely disclosure of exempt information as specified in paragraph 3 (Information relating to the financial or business affairs of any particular person (including the Authority holding that information) of Part 1 of Schedule 12A to the Act. 

The Lead Members for Housing and  Planning agreed  that (a) the exclusivity period with LPC Living Ltd under the Ordsall Development Framework Agreement be extended from 11 May 2011 until 11 May 2013, (b) the final date for commencement of the development  under the lease for the Day Nursery site, Robert Hall Street, be extended from 28 February 2009 until 28 February 2010 and that the date for completion of the development of the site be extended accordingly from 28 February 2011 to 28 February 2012 and (c)  the final date for commencement of the development  under the lease for phases 2-5 of Hulton Square, be extended from 30 September 2008 until 30 September 2009 and that the date for completion of the development remains as specified in the Lease for the site (80 months from the date of the grant of the Lease). 

The Lead Member for Housing  approved the acquisition of Jubilee Convenience Store, Tatton Street, Ordsall on the provisionally agreed terms  detailed in the report and instructed the City Solicitor to complete the legal formalities and the Lead Member for Planning noted the report.
The Lead Members for Housing and  Planning (a) gave authority to enter into the Supplemental Agreement, the effect of which is to vary the terms of an Agreement for Lease dated 17 April 2008, made between the council and LPC Living Limited and (b) noted the effects of the Supplemental Agreement on the sale and development of the former Radclyffe School Site . 


	Phil Holden/
Barry Whitmarsh
Sarah Rees      
Phil Holden/

Barry Whitmarsh

                     


\\salford.gov.uk\cust\Enterprise\Law&Administration\Documents\csecdcunningham\Nicky Notes\plmo121107.doc

